

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	0103	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	2/13	/2018		Final action:	2/13/2018	
Title:	 Consider recommendations regarding Caltrans Sustainable Communities Transportation Planning Grant Application, as follows: a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Director of the Planning and Development Department to ap for a grant from Caltrans for the Sustainable Communities Transportation Planning Grant Program Fiscal Years (FY) 2018-2019 through 2020-2021 in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 and enter into a contract accepting any grants that are awarded; and b) Determine that the proposed grant application is exempt from the California Environmental Qua Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA guidelines Section 15262 and the Notice of Exemption. 					
Sponsors:	PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment B - Notice of Exemption.pdf, 3. Attachment A - PD Caltrans Grant_Resolution.pdf, 4. Adopted Resolution					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Act	ion	Result
2/13/2018	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	DRS Ac	ed on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Caltrans Sustainable Communities Transportation Planning Grant Application, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Director of the Planning and Development Department to apply for a grant from Caltrans for the Sustainable Communities Transportation Planning Grant Program for Fiscal Years (FY) 2018-2019 through 2020-2021 in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 and enter into a contract accepting any grants that are awarded; and

b) Determine that the proposed grant application is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA guidelines Section 15262 and the Notice of Exemption.